Town of Alpine DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT WORKSHOP

Thursday December 15, 2022

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, the Alpine Town Council will hold a <u>Development Agreement Workshop on Thursday, December 15, 2022 at 10:00 a.m.</u> at the Alpine Town Hall in the Town Council Chambers.

Development Agreement Workshop – This is a workshop for the Town Council to discuss a Development Agreement for Alpine Flats and will include the mandatory annual accounting adjustment and update of the existing WJW Holdings Development Agreement.

The Alpine Town Hall is located at 250 River Circle, Alpine, Wyoming. The public is welcome and encouraged to attend this Workshop.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Town Office at 654-7757. The Alpine Town Office is located at 250 River Circle, Alpine, Wyoming.

/s/ Sharon Backus – Clerk/Treasurer